[Apply For Grants from a State Agency]

Resolution authorizing the Department of the Environment to apply for a grant of up to \$200,000 from the California Energy Commission for the purpose of studying the feasibility of the use of Geothermal Heat Pumps as a source of renewable energy for the City of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, based on the positive evaluation of a pre-proposal package submitted by the San Francisco Department of the Environment to the California Energy Commission requesting funding to study the feasibility of using residential geothermal heat pumps as a source of renewable energy for the City and County of San Francisco; and,

WHEREAS, the California Energy Commission has invited the City and County of San Francisco, through its Department of the Environment, to submit a full proposal for the project; and.

WHEREAS, the careful development of geothermal energy may provide benefits to the local community in the form of jobs and reduced fuel costs; and,

WHEREAS, if awarded a grant, the applicant will enter into a Grant Agreement with the California Energy Commission for implementation of said grants; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED that the City and County of San Francisco authorizes the submittal of grant applications to the California Energy Commission and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Director of the Department of the Environment, or a designee, is hereby authorized and empowered to execute in the name of the City and County of San Francisco all grant documents necessary to secure grant funds and implement the approved grant project.

Supervisor Alioto-Pier BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number:

080158

Date Passed:

Resolution authorizing the Department of the Environment to apply for a grant of up to \$200,000 from the California Energy Commission for the purpose of studying the feasibility of the use of Geothermal Heat Pumps as a source of renewable energy for the City of San Francisco.

February 26, 2008 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Chu, Daly, Elsbernd, Maxwell, McGoldrick,

Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

Excused: 1 - Dufty

File No. 080158

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on February 26, 2008 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

2.29.08

Date Approved

Mayor Gavin Newsom

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board